The sponsoring authority shall be responsible for payment of salary or any other 

emoluments to the candidate during the period of training. 

d) A sponsorship certificate should be attached to the application form, failing which the 

sponsorship will not be entertained. 

Application fee 

Rs 1000 + 180 (18% GST) =Rs 1180/- [One thousand one hundred eighty only], payable by Net 

Banking, Debit / Credit card or through a computer-generated challan form in any branch of 

State Bank of India through “State Bank Collect”. Additional bank transaction charges may 

apply. The application fee is not refundable either in full or in part under any circumstances.